Q3B. Do you consider yourself to be:

Indigenous
Identity Peoples Group Community
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ On Off
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS uIT Res. Res.
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) U) (K) (L)
Weighted 'N' 813 289 182 334 813 - 503 232 55 138 343
Unweighted 'N' 813 304 176 324 813 - 517 215 59 234 267
A Canadian only 120 120 - - 120 - 60 39 7 18 37
15% 42% 15% 12% 17% 13% 13% 11%
A Canadian first, but 169 169 - - 169 - 89 62 16 18 66
also an Indigenous 21% 58% 21% 18% 27% 29% 13% 19%
person G
Equally a Canadian 182 - 182 - 182 - 108 62 8 17 89
and an Indigenous 22% 100% 22% 22% 27% 14% 12% 26%
An Indigenous person 243 - - 243 243 - 173 54 14 54 112
first, butalso a 30% 73% 30% 34% 23% 25% 39% 33%
Canadian H
An Indigenous person 91 - - 91 91 - 67 14 9 26 39
only 11% 27% 11% 13% 6% 17% 19% 11%
H
Cannot say 8 - - - 8 - 7 1 1 4 -
1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3%
Top 2 Box 289 289 - - 289 - 148 101 23 36 103




36% 100% 36% 29% 43% 42% 26% 30%
G

Bottom 2 Box 334 - - 334 334 - 239 68 23 81 151

41% 100% 41% 48% 29% 42% 58% 44%

H
Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Q4A_2024. How attached do you feel to each of the following: To [province/territory]?
Indigenous
Identity Peoples Group Community
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ On Off
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS uIT Res. Res.
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) U) (K) (L)

Weighted 'N' 813 289 182 334 813 - 503 232 55 138 343
Unweighted 'N' 813 304 176 324 813 - 517 215 59 234 267
Very attached 459 167 110 182 459 - 289 125 32 90 189

56% 58% 61% 54% 56% 58% 54% 59% 65% 55%
Somewhat attached 223 68 49 100 223 - 144 62 12 30 106

27% 24% 27% 30% 27% 29% 27% 21% 22% 31%
Not very attached 83 30 19 34 83 - 44 33 5 11 32

10% 11% 10% 10% 10% 9% 14% 10% 8% 9%
Not at all attached 39 21 2 14 39 - 19 11 6 4 13




5% 7% 1% 4% 5% 4% 5% 11% 3% 4%
C
Cannot say 8 2 2 4 8 - 7 2 - 3 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
NET: Attached 682 235 159 281 682 - 433 186 44 120 295
84% 81% 87% 84% 84% 86% 80% 80% 87% 86%
NET: Not attached 122 51 21 48 122 - 63 44 11 15 44
15% 18% 12% 14% 15% 13% 19% 20% 11% 13%
Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Q4B_2024. How attached do you feel to each of the following: To Canada?
Indigenous
Identity Peoples Group Community
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ On Off
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS uIT Res. Res.
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (K) (L)
Weighted 'N' 813 289 182 334 813 - 503 232 55 138 343
Unweighted 'N' 813 304 176 324 813 - 517 215 59 234 267
Very attached 490 201 128 160 490 - 295 153 29 76 206
60% 70% 70% 48% 60% 59% 66% 52% 55% 60%




D D
Somewhat attached 216 53 44 115 216 146 47 16 44 95
27% 18% 24% 34% 27% 29% 20% 28% 32% 28%
B
Not very attached 67 25 6 36 67 34 21 11 9 26
8% 9% 3% 11% 8% 7% 9% 19% 6% 7%
C C G
Not at all attached 31 8 1 21 31 18 10 - 5 12
4% 3% 1% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
C
Cannot say 9 1 3 2 9 8 1 - 4 4
1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1%
NET: Attached 705 254 172 275 705 442 200 45 120 301
87% 88% 95% 82% 87% 88% 86% 81% 87% 88%
D
NET: Not attached 98 33 7 57 98 53 31 11 14 38
12% 12% 4% 17% 12% 11% 13% 19% 10% 11%
C C
Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Q4C_2024. How attached do you feel to each of the following: To your city, town or region?
Indigenous
Identity Peoples Group Community




IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ On Off
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS uIT Res. Res.

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (K) (L)

Weighted 'N' 813 289 182 334 813 - 503 232 55 138 343
Unweighted 'N' 813 304 176 324 813 - 517 215 59 234 267
Very attached 353 139 68 145 353 - 225 90 30 76 138
43% 48% 38% 43% 43% 45% 39% 54% 55% 40%

Somewhat attached 308 101 77 127 308 - 190 96 13 40 147
38% 35% 43% 38% 38% 38% 41% 23% 29% 43%

I

Not very attached 106 27 31 48 106 - 58 39 8 12 41
13% 9% 17% 14% 13% 11% 17% 14% 9% 12%

Not at all attached 31 17 2 12 31 - 20 4 5 4 15
4% 6% 1% 4% 4% 4% 2% 9% 3% 4%

C H

Cannot say 14 4 4 3 14 - 9 4 - 7 3
2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1%

NET: Attached 661 240 146 271 661 - 415 185 42 115 285
81% 83% 80% 81% 81% 83% 80% 77% 84% 83%

NET: Not attached 138 44 33 60 138 - 78 42 13 16 56
17% 15% 18% 18% 17% 16% 18% 23% 12% 16%

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.




Q4D_2024. How attached do you feel to each of the following: To your Indigenous nation or community?

Indigenous
Identity Peoples Group Community
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ On Off
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS uIT Res. Res.
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) U) (K) (L)
Weighted 'N' 813 289 182 334 813 - 503 232 55 138 343
Unweighted 'N' 813 304 176 324 813 - 517 215 59 234 267
Very attached 384 109 65 206 384 - 263 80 35 101 155
47% 38% 36% 62% 47% 52% 34% 64% 73% 45%
BC H H
Somewhat attached 232 84 72 71 232 - 137 78 12 23 109
29% 29% 40% 21% 29% 27% 34% 21% 17% 32%
D

Not very attached 141 73 33 34 141 - 73 54 8 8 56
17% 25% 18% 10% 17% 14% 23% 14% 6% 16%

D G
Not at all attached 46 20 6 21 46 - 25 17 0 5 18
6% 7% 3% 6% 6% 5% 7% 1% 4% 5%

I
Cannot say 10 3 5 1 10 - 5 4 - - 5
1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2%
NET: Attached 616 193 138 277 616 - 400 158 47 124 263
76% 67% 76% 83% 76% 80% 68% 85% 90% 77%

B H H

NET: Not attached 187 93 39 55 187 - 97 71 8 14 75




23% 32% 21% 16% 23% 19% 30% 15% 10% 22%

CD Gl

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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